

## Inner Landscapes Perfect Retreat 2024 at Seven Springs Retreat Center "Yoga Retreat Agreement"

- 1. You are voluntarily participating in the Yoga Retreat and hereby agree to the following terms and conditions, including the cancellation and refunds policy, as listed below.
- 2. Yoga Retreat participants must be 18 years of age or older.
- 3. For the duration of the Yoga Retreat, Seven Springs will be free of alcohol, tobacco, cannabis, and other controlled substances. Thank you for supporting a sober experience.
- 4. A \$200 non-refundable, non-transferable deposit is required to secure your reservation for the Yoga Retreat.
- 5. To attend the Yoga Retreat, you must pay your final balance by July 30, 2024. If the balance is not paid on or before the due date, your reservation is considered canceled.
- 6. To receive early-bird pricing, your deposit must be received on or before March 30, 2024.
- 7. To receive the \$50 bring a friend discount, you must pay your deposit, inform Stephanie Jain by email (<a href="mailto:stephaniejain.yoga@gmail.com">stephaniejain.yoga@gmail.com</a>) of the name of your friend, and your friend must register by paying the deposit. The discount will be applied to your final balance.
- 8. You are responsible for transportation to and from the Yoga Retreat, including airfare to and from Knoxville, TN (TYS). Inner Landscapes/Stephanie Jain will not refund payments to participants who are unable to attend the Yoga Retreat due to weather, delayed or canceled flights, or any other impediments to travel.
- 9. Inner Landscapes/Stephanie Jain reserves the right, at her sole discretion, to alter the Yoga Retreat itinerary and activities.
- 10. You understand that it is your responsibility to consult with a physician prior to and regarding your participation in the Yoga Retreat. You represent and warrant that you have no medical condition that would prevent your participation in the Yoga Retreat. You recognize that the Yoga Retreat activities may cause or aggravate a physical injury or medical condition. You understand your limitations, and you are sufficiently self-aware to stop or modify your participation in any activity before you become injured or aggravate a pre-existing injury.
- 11. In consideration of being permitted to participate in the Yoga Retreat, you agree to assume full responsibility for any risks, injuries or damages, known and unknown, which you might incur as a result of participating in the Yoga Retreat. In further consideration of being permitted to participate in the Yoga Retreat, you knowingly, voluntarily and expressly waive any claim you may have against Inner

- Landscapes/Stephanie Jain for any injuries or damages that you may sustain as a result of participating in the Yoga Retreat.
- 12. You understand that Stephanie Jain may photograph, video, or otherwise record the Yoga Retreat and share such photographs and videos on her website or social media platforms. You hereby consent to the use of your image that may appear in any such photograph or video. If you do not wish to be photographed or recorded, you can let Stephanie Jain know.
- 13. For the benefit of everyone, Inner Landscapes/Stephanie Jain reserves the right to accept or reject any participant at any time, without liability. In the event she determines, at her sole and exclusive discretion, that a participant is disruptive to the harmony of the Yoga Retreat, she may expel them from the Yoga Retreat, without any obligation to refund any payment. Moreover, she assumes no responsibility or liability to participants who leave the Yoga Retreat prior to its conclusion, nor for any activity that participants undertake that is not included on the Yoga Retreat itinerary.

## **Cancellations and Refunds**

If you wish to cancel your Yoga Retreat, you must find a replacement participant and notify Stephanie Jain by email (<a href="mailto:stephaniejain.yoga@gmail.com">stephaniejain.yoga@gmail.com</a>). Once she has received the notice, cancellation will take effect subject to the following conditions:

- If you request to cancel before July 30, 2024, your payment will be refunded (minus \$200 non-refundable deposit) only if you find someone to register in your place and pay in full.
- If you request to cancel on or after July 30, 2024, no refunds will be given.
- There are no refunds or discounts given for arriving late or departing early, nor for participants who choose not to partake in any classes, workshops, meals or other Yoga Retreat activities.

Stephanie Jain reserves the right to cancel the Yoga Retreat in the event of under-enrollment. In this case, your payment will be refunded (minus \$200 non-refundable deposit).

If Stephanie Jain is unable to lead the Yoga Retreat for any reason, she will enlist another similarly experienced yoga teacher to lead the Yoga Retreat in her place. Under this condition, you acknowledge that you have no right of refund of the Yoga Retreat payments, and no right to claim compensation for any injury, loss, damage, or other additional expenses incurred.

